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LONDON BOROUGHS DIRECTORY

London Borough of Barking and Dagenham
Barking Town Hall
Barking IG11 7LU

020 8215 3000

https://www.lbbd.gov.uk/residents/planning
-and-building-control/ 

Chris Naylor 
Chief Executive London Borough of Barking
and Dagenham
Chris.naylor@lbbd.gov.uk 020 8227 2137

Mark Bass
President of Barking and Dagenham
Chamber of Commerce
info@bdchamber.co.uk 020 8591 6966

Jeremy Grint 
Divisional Director of Regeneration and
Economic Development
jeremy.grint@lbbd.gov.uk  020 8227 2443

David Harley   
Group Manager Economic Development
david.harley@lbbd.gov.uk 020 8227 5316

Daniel Pope           
Group Manager Development Planning
daniel.pope@lbbd.gov.uk 020 8227 3929

London Borough of Barnet
Building 4
North London Business Park (NLBP) 
Oakleigh Road South
London N11 1NP

020 8359 3000

www.barnet.gov.uk/planning 

Andrew Travers
Chief Executive
andrew.travers@barnet.gov.uk 020 8359
7850

Joe Henry
Interim Director of Planning, Environment
& Regeneration 
Joe.henry@barnet.gov.uk  020 8559 4620

London Borough of Bexley
Civic Offices
Broadway
Bexleyheath DA6 7LB

0208 303 7777

www.bexley.gov.uk/planning 

Jane Richardson
Strategic Planning and Regeneration
Jane.richardson@bexley.gov.uk 020 3045
5712

David Bryce-Smith
Development Housing and Community
david.bryce-smith@bexley.gov.uk 020 3045
5718

Seb Salom
Head of Strategic Planning and
Transportation
Seb.salom@bexley.gov.uk 0203 045 5779 

Stephen Heatley
Head of Housing & Regeneration Strategy
& Partnerships
stephen.heatley@bexley.gov.uk 0203 045
5837

Susan Clark
Head of Development Control
Sue.clark@bexley.gov.uk 020 3045 5761

London Borough of Brent
Brent Civic Centre
Engineers Way
Wembley 
HA9 0FJ
020 8937 1200 
www.brent.gov.uk

Stephen Weeks
Head of Planning
Stephen.weeks@brent.gov.uk 020 8937
5238

Chris Walker
Assistant Director, Planning & Development
chris.walker@brent.gov.uk 020 8937 5246

Dave Carroll 
Head of New Initiatives
dave.carroll@brent.gov.uk 020 8937 5202

Aktar Choudhury
Operational Director of Planning & Design 
aktar.choudhury@brent.gov.uk 020
8937 1764 

Rachel McConnell
Team Manager North
Rachel.mcconnell@brent.gov.uk 020
8937 5228

Andy Bates
Team Manager South
Andy.bates@brent.gov.uk 020 8937 5228

Tim Rolt
Enforcement Manager
Tim.rolt@brent.gov.uk 020 8937 5206

Jeanette Collins
Area Planning Support Manager

Jeanette.collins@brent.gov.uk 020 8937
5206

John Humphries, Building Control 
John.humphries@brent.gov.uk 
020 8937 5477 

London Borough of Bromley
Civic Centre
Stockwell Close
Bromley BR1 3UH
020 8464 3333
www.bromley.gov.uk 

Doug Patterson
Chief Executive
Doug.patterson@bromley.gov.uk 020 8313
4354

Jim Kehoe, Chief Planner 
jim.kehoe@bromley.gov.uk 0208 8313 4441

Lisa Thornley
Development Control Support Officer
lisa.thornley@bromley.gov.uk 020 8461
7566 

London Borough of Camden
Town Hall Extension
Argyle Street WC1H 8EQ
020 7974 4444
www.camden.gov.uk 

Mike Cooke, Chief Executive 
Mike.cooke@camden.gov.uk 

Rachel Stoppard
Deputy Chief Executive 
Rachel.stoppard@camden.gov.uk 

Frances Wheat
Acting Assistant Director for Regeneration
& Planning 
frances.wheat@camden.gov.uk 
020 7974 5630

City of London
Department of the Built Environment 
PO Box 270 Guildhall
London EC2P 2EJ

020 7332 1710
www.cityoflondon.gov.uk/planning 

John Barradell OBE
Town Clerk and Chief Executive
John.barradell@cityoflondon.gov.uk 020
7332 1400

Philip Everett
Director of the Built Environment
Philip.everett@cityoflondon.gov.uk 020
7332 1600

Annie Hampson
Chief Planning Officer and Development
Director
annie.hampson@cityoflondon.gov.uk 020
7332 1700

London Borough of Croydon
Development & Environment
Bernard Weatherill House
8 Mint Walk Croydon CR0 1EA
020 8726 6000
https://www.croydon.gov.uk/planningandre
generation 

Nathan Elvery
Chief Executive
Nathan.elvery@croydon.gov.uk 

Jo Negrini
Executive Director of Development and
Environment 
Jo.negrini@croydon.gov.uk 

Vacant
Director of Planning & Strategic Transport

Tim Naylor
Head of Spatial Planning
tim.naylor@croydon.gov.uk 

Pete Smith
Head of Development Management
pete.smith@croydon.gov.uk 

Ric Patterson
Head of Building Control
richard.patterson@croydon.gov.uk 

London Borough of Ealing
Perceval House
14-16 Uxbridge Road
Ealing
London W5 2HL

020 8825 6600

http://www.ealing.gov.uk/planning 

Martin Smith
Chief Executive
smithm@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 7089
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Lucy Taylor
Director of Regeneration and Planning
Policy
taylorl@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 9036 

Noel Rutherford
Director of Built Environment
rutherfordn@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 6639

Pat Hayes
Executive Director Regeneration & Housing
hayesp@ealing.gov.uk 020 8825 8280
London Borough of Enfield

PO Box Civic Centre, 
Silver Street
Enfield EN1 3XE
020 8379 4419 
http://www.enfield.gov.uk/planning 

Rob Leak
Chief Executive
Chief.executive@enfield.gov.uk 020 8379
3902

Joanne Woodward
Head of Planning Policy
Joanne.woodward@enfield.gov.uk 020 8379
3881

Bob Griffiths
Assistant Director Planning, Highways &
Transportation
Bob.griffiths@enfield.gov.uk 020 8379 3676

Andy Higham
Head of Development Management
Andy.higham@enfield.gov.uk 020 8379
3848 

Sharon Davidson
Planning Decisions Manager
Sharon.davidson@enfield.gov.uk 020 8379
3841 

David B Taylor
Transportation Planning 
David.b.taylor@enfield.gov.uk 020 8379
3576

Royal Borough of Greenwich Council
The Woolwich Centre
35 Wellington Street
London SE18 6HQ
0208 921 6426
http://www.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/planning 

John Comber
Chief Executive 
John.comber@greenwich.gov.uk 020 8921
6426

Pippa Hack
(Acting) Director of Regeneration,
Enterprise and Skills 
Pippa.hack@greenwich.gov.uk 020 8921
5519 

Mike Hows
Assistant Director of Planning
mike.hows@greenwich.gov.uk 020 8921
5363

Tim Jackson
Assistant Director of Transportation

Tim.jackson@greenwich.gov.uk 020 8921
5463 

Sue Sewell
Head of Democratic Services 
sue.sewell@greenwich.gov.uk 0208 921
5670

Andrew Parker
Planning Manager (Major Developments) 
Andrew.parker@greenwich.gov.uk 020 8921
5875

London Borough of Hackney
Environment and Planning
Hackney Service Centre
1 Hillman Street E8 1DY
020 8356 8062
http://www.hackney.gov.uk/planning 

Tim Shields
Chief Executive 
tim.shields@hackney.gov.uk 020 8356 3201 

John Allen
Assistant Director of Planning and
Regulatory Services
john.allen@hackney.gov.uk 020 8356 8134

Randall Macdonald
Head of Spatial Planning
020 8356 8051

Femi Nwanze
Head of Development Management
femi.nwanze@hackney.gov.uk 020 8356
8061

Zoe Collins
Head of Regeneration Delivery & Strategic
Partnership
Zoe.Collins@Hackney.gov.uk

London Borough of Hammersmith &
Fulham

Hammersmith Town Hall
Extension King Street
London W6 9JU
020 8748 3020
http://www.lbhf.gov.uk/planning 

Nigel Pallace
Chief Executive 
nigel.pallace@lbhf.gov.uk 020 8753 3000

Juliemma McLoughlin
Director for Planning
juliemma.mcloughlin@lbhf.gov.uk 020 8753
3565

Pat Cox
Head of Policy & Spatial Planning
Pat.cox@lbhf.gov.uk 020 8753 5773

John Finlayson
Head of Planning Regeneration 
John.finlayson@lbhf.gov.uk 020 8753 6743

Ellen Whitchurch
Head of Development Management
ellen.whitchurch@lbhf.gov.uk 020 8753
3484

Matin Miah
Head of Regeneration & Development
matin.miah@lbhf.gov.uk 0208 753 3482

London Borough of Haringey
Level 6 River Park House
225 High Road
Wood Green
London N22 8HQ

020 8489 1400
http://www.haringey.gov.uk/planning 

Nick Walkley
Chief Executive
nick.walkley@haringey.gov.uk 020 8489
2648

Lyn Garner
Director of Regeneration, Planning and
Development
lyn.garner@haringey.gov.uk 020 8489 4523

Stephen Kelly
Assistant Director for Planning
stephen.kelly@haringey.gov.uk 

Dan Hawthorn
Assistant Director for Regeneration 
Dan.hawthorn@haringey.gov.uk 020 8489
5678

London Borough of Harrow
PO Box 37
Civic Centre, 
Station Road
Harrow HA1 2UY

020 8863 5611 
www.harrow.gov.uk/planning 

Michael Lockwood
Chief Executive
leaders.appointments@harrow.gov.uk 020
8863 5611 

Caroline Bruce
Corporate Director-Environment &
Enterprise
caroline.bruce@harrow.gov.uk 020 8416
8628

Paul Nichols
Divisional Director of Planning
paul.nichols@harrow.gov.uk 020 8736 6149

London Borough of Havering
Town Hall, 
Main Road
Romford RM1 3BD

01708 433100
https://www.havering.gov.uk/planning 

Cheryl Coppell
Chief Executive 
cheryl.coppell@havering.gov.uk 01708
432062 

Andrew Blake-Herbert
Group Director for Community and
Resources (Deputy Chief Executive) 
Andrew.blakeherbert@havering.gov.uk 

Helen Oakerbee

Planning Control Manager
helen.oakerbee@havering.gov.uk 01708
432800

Simon Thelwell
Planning Control Manager (Projects and
Compliance)
simon.thelwell@havering.gov.uk 01708
432685

Martyn Thomas
Development & Transport Planning
Manager martyn.thomas@havering.gov.uk
01708 432845

London Borough of Hillingdon
Civic Centre, 
High Street
Uxbridge UB8 1UW

01895 250111
www.hillingdon.gov.uk/planning

Jean Palmer OBE
Deputy Chief Executive and Corporate
Director Residents Services
jean.palmer@hillingdon.gov.uk 0189
5250622

Nigel Dicker
Deputy Director of Residents Services
Ndicker@hillingdon.gov.uk 01895 250566

James Rodger
Head of Planning and Enforcement 
james.rodger@hillingdon.gov.uk 01895
250230

Jales Tippell
Deputy Director Policy, Highways and
Community Engagement 
jales.tippell@hillingdon.gov.uk 01895
250230

London Borough of Hounslow
Civic Centre
Lampton Road
Hounslow TW3 4DN

020 8583 5555 

http://www.hounslow.gov.uk/planning 

Mary Harpley 
Chief Executive
mary.harpley@hounslow.gov.uk 020 8583
2012

Brendon Walsh
Director of Regeneration, Economic
Development and Environment
brendon.walsh@hounslow.gov.uk 020 8583
5331

Marilyn Smith
Head of Development Management
Marilyn.smith@hounslow.gov.uk 020 8583
4994

Ian Rae
Head of Regeneration & Spatial Planning 
ian.rae@hounslow.gov.uk 020 8583 2561
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London Borough of Islington
222 Upper Street
London N1 1XR

020 7527 6743 http://www.islington.
gov.uk/ services/planning 

Lesley Seary, Chief Executive
lesley.seary@islington.gov.uk 020 7527
3136

Karen Sullivan
Service Director of Planning &
Development 
Karen.sullivan@islington.gov.uk 020 7527
2949

Eshwyn Prabhu
Team Leader for Planning & Projects
eshwyn.prabhu@islington.gov.uk 020 7527
2450

Victoria Geoghegan
Head of Development Management &
Building Control
Victoria.Geoghegan@islington.gov.uk 

Andrew Marx
Deputy Head of Development Management
& Building Control, Andrew.marx@
islington.gov.uk 020 7527 2045

Sakiba Gurda
Planning Policy Team Leader
sakiba.gurda@islington.gov.uk 
020 7527 2731

Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
The Town Hall,
Hornton Street
London W8 7NX

020 7361 3000
www.rbkc.gov.uk/planning 

Chief Executive
Nicholas Holgate
chief.executive@rbkc.gov.uk 020 7361 2299 

Graham Stallwood
Executive Director of Planning and Borough
Development
Graham.Stallwood@rbkc.gov.uk 020 7361
2612

Rob Krzyszowski
Planning Policy Team Leader
Rob.Krzyszowski@rbkc.gov.uk 

Royal Borough of Kingston upon Thames
Guildhall 2, 
High Street
Kingston upon Thames KT1 1EU

020 8547 5002
www.kingston.gov.uk/planning 

Bruce McDonald
Chief Executive 
bruce.mcdonald@kingston.gov.uk 020 8547
5150

Darren Richards
Head of Planning and Transport
darren.richards@rbk.kingston.gov.uk 020
8547 5933

Roy Thompson
Director of Place
roy.thompson@rbk.kingston.gov.uk 

London Borough of Lambeth
Phoenix House
10 Wandsworth Road
London SW8 2LL

020 7926 1180
http://www.lambeth.gov.uk/planning 

Sean Harriss
Chief Executive 
sharriss@lambeth.gov.uk 020 7926 9677

Alison Young 
Divisional Director for Planning,
Regeneration and Enterprise

Neil Vokes
Project Manager in Planning, Regeneration
and Enterprise
NVokes@lambeth.gov.uk 

Rachel Sharpe
Divisional Director Housing Strategy and
Partnership
rshape@lambeth.gov.uk 

London Borough of Lewisham
Town Hall, 
Catford 
London SE6 4RU

020 8314 6000
http://www.lewisham.gov.uk/planning 

Barry Quirk CBE, Chief Executive
barry.quirk@lewisham.gov.uk 020 8314
6447

Gavin Cooper, Development Manager
gavin.cooper@lewisham.gov.uk 
020 8314 9271

John Miller, Head of Planning
john.miller@lewisham.gov.uk 020 8314
8706

Chris Brodie, Growth Area Manager
chris.brodie@lewisham.gov.uk 020 8314
9162

London Borough of Merton
Merton Civic Centre
London Road, 
Morden
Surrey SM4 5DX

020 8545 3837

http://www.merton.gov.uk/planning 

Ged Curran
Chief Executive 
chief.executive@merton.gov.uk 020 8545
3332

Chris Lee
Director of Environment & Regeneration
chris.lee@merton.gov.uk 020 8274 4901

Simon Williams
Director of Community and Housing

Simon.williams@merton.gov.uk 020 8545
3680 

London Borough of Newham
Newham Dockside 
1000 Dockside Road
London E16 2QU

020 8430 2000
www.newham.gov.uk/planning 

Kim Bromley-Derry
Chief Executive
Kim.bromley-derry@newham.gov.uk 
Jackie Belton
Executive Director for Strategic
Commissioning 
Jackie.belton@newham.gov.uk 

VACANT
Director for Commissioning (Planning &
Regeneration)

Deirdra Armsby
Head of Planning and Physical Regeneration
deirdra.armsby@newham.gov.uk
London Borough of Redbridge
128-142 High Road
Ilford, London IG1 1DD

020 8554 5000
http://www.redbridge.gov.uk/Planning 

Roger Hampson, Chief Executive 
roger.hampson@redbridge.gov.uk 020 8708
2100

Fiona Dunning
Head of Development Management
020 8708 2052
Fiona.dunning@redbridge.gov.uk 020 8708
2052

Mark Lucas
Head of Inward Investment & Enterprise 
020 8708 2143
mark.lucas@redbridge.gov.uk

John Pearce
Head of Planning Policy and Environment
020 8708 2843
john.pearce@redbridge.gov.uk 020 708
2843

Amrik Notta
Head of Building Control
020 8708 2521
amrik.notta@redbridge.gov.uk 020 8708
2521

London Borough of Richmond Upon Thames
Civic Centre
44 York Street
Twickenham TW1 3BZ

020 8891 1411
www.richmond.gov.uk/planning 

Gillian Norton 
Chief Executive 
g.norton@richmond.gov.uk 020 8891 7908

Paul Chadwick
Director of Environment
p.chadwick@richmond.gov.uk 020 8891
7870

David Barnes
Head of Development and Enforcement

d.barnes@richmond.gov.uk 020 8891 7477

Andrew Darvill
Assistant Director of Traffic and Transport 
a.darvill@richmond.gov.uk 020 8891 7070

Jon Freer
Assistant Director, Development and Street
Scene
j.freer@richmond.gov.uk 020 8891 7319

Philip Wealthy
Head of Policy and Design
p.wealthy@richmond.gov.uk 020 8891 7320

Robert Angus
Development Control Manager
r.angus@richmond.gov.uk 020 8891 7271

London Borough of Southwark
160 Tooley Street
London SE1 2QH

020 7525 3559
www.southwark.gov.uk/planning 

Eleanor Kelly
Chief Executive
eleanor.kelly@southwark.gov.uk 020 7525
7171

Deborah Collins
Strategic Director of Environment & leisure
deborah.collins@southwark.gov.uk 020
7525 0899

London Borough of Sutton
24 Denmark Road,
Carshalton, 
Surrey SM5 2JG

020 8770 5000
www.sutton.gov.uk/planning 

Niall Bolger
Chief Executive
niall.bolger@sutton.gov.uk 020 8770 5203 

Ade Adebayo
Executive Head Asset Management &
Planning & Capital Delivery 
ade.adebayo@sutton.gov.uk 020 8770 6349 

Eleanor Purser
Executive Head of Economic Development
Planning and Sustainability 
eleanor.purser@sutton.gov.uk 

Simon Latham
Executive Head Housing and Regeneration
simon.latham@sutton.gov.uk 020 8770
6173

Mary Morrissey
Strategic Director Environment, Housing
and Regeneration
mary.morrissey@sutton.gov.uk 

London Borough of Tower Hamlets
Mulberry Place
5 Clove Crescent
London E14 2BE

020 7364 5009
http://www.towerhamlets.gov.uk/planning 
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